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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Staff Mfg & Process Dvl Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2018-04-03 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number +1-717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1337771-4 Amount 64984.88 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

50 OHM COAX
BNC STR PLUG
STR P

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 BNC Str Plg
Hex 50Ohm
Silver P

2.0 10722.44 mg

Material 2 Ferrule - Sliver
Plating

2.0 0.3216732 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.0048251 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.31685 mg

Material 2 Contact - Brass 2.0 199.973506 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.7 2.0 77.38975 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.49 2.0 0.97987 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

1.0 2.0 1.99974 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.01999735 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.8 2.0 115.58469 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 2.0 0.39995 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.8 2.0 3.59952 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 2 Washer 2 -
Silver Plating

2.0 0.536122 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.00804183 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.52808 mg

Material 2 Insulation -
PTFE

2.0 499.9873772 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 100.0 2.0 499.98738 mg

Material 2 Washer 1 -
Silver Plating

2.0 0.3216732 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.0048251 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.31685 mg

Material 2 Washer 1 -
Brass

2.0 469.9645452 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.15 2.0 0.70495 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 2.0 0.04699645 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 63.5 2.0 298.42749 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 36.25 2.0 170.36215 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.04699645 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.08 2.0 0.37597 mg

Material 2 Washer 2 -
Brass

2.0 250.0473008 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.49 2.0 1.22523 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 2.0 0.50009 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.8 2.0 144.52734 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.7 2.0 96.76831 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

1.0 2.0 2.50047 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.02500473 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.8 2.0 4.50085 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 2 Spring - Steel 2.0 199.973506 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 11.0 2.0 21.99709 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 2.0 0.15998 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 2.0 1.99974 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.05999205 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 2.0 37.99497 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 66.85 2.0 133.68229 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.0799894 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 3.99947 mg

Material 2 Shell - Silver
Plating

2.0 0.6433464 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.6337 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.0096502 mg

Material 2 Shell - Brass 2.0 3899.9658768 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.8 2.0 70.19939 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.7 2.0 1509.28679 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.8 2.0 2254.18028 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.39 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.49 2.0 19.10983 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 2.0 7.79993 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

1.0 2.0 38.99966 mg

Material 2 Body - Brass 2.0 4100.0466072 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.8 2.0 2369.82694 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

1.0 2.0 41.00047 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.49 2.0 20.09023 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.7 2.0 1586.71804 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.41 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 2.0 8.20009 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.8 2.0 73.80084 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 2 Contact - Silver
plating

2.0 0.4288976 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.42246 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.00643346 mg

Material 2 Body - Silver
Plating

2.0 0.2144488 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 98.5 2.0 0.21123 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.5 2.0 0.00321673 mg

Material 2 Gasket -
Silicon Rubber

2.0 100.0403652 mg



Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl,
vinyl group-
terminated

Supplier 68083-18-1 77.5 2.0 77.53128 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, hydroxy-
terminated

Supplier 70131-67-8 1.0 2.0 1.0004 mg

Substance 3 Silica Supplier 7631-86-9 21.5 2.0 21.50868 mg

Material 2 Ferrule - Brass 2.0 999.9747544 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.08 2.0 0.79998 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 2.0 0.09999748 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.09999748 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 36.25 2.0 362.49085 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 63.5 2.0 634.98397 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.15 2.0 1.49996 mg

Sub-Item 1 STRAIN
RELIEF
(BLACK)
PLYM

2.0 3000.0 mg

Material 2 small boot 2.0 3000.0 mg

Substance 3 Ethene, chloro-
, homopolymer

Supplier 9002-86-2 50.0 2.0 1500.0 mg

Substance 3 Limestone Supplier 1317-65-3 27.5 2.0 825.0 mg

Substance 3 Soybean oil,
epoxidized

Supplier 8013-07-8 1.99 2.0 59.7 mg

Substance 3 Calcium
hydroxide
(Ca(OH)2)

Supplier 1305-62-0 0.01 2.0 0.3 mg

Substance 3 1,2-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
diisodecyl ester

Phthalates
(DINP, DIDP,
DNOP)

26761-40-0 20.5 2.0 615.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 COAXIAL
CABLE
RG58C/U
LEONI

1.0 37540.0 mg

Material 2 Jacket 1.0 13380.0 mg

Substance 3 Ethene, chloro-
, homopolymer

Supplier 9002-86-2 99.15 1.0 13266.27 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.85 1.0 113.73 mg

Material 2 Outer Shield 1.0 14050.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 14050.0 mg

Material 2 Tape 1.0 320.0 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 100.0 1.0 320.0 mg

Material 2 Inner
Conductor

1.0 4550.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 4550.0 mg

Material 2 Insulation 1.0 5240.0 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 100.0 1.0 5240.0 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

